
Severn Valley Historic Stages Rally and Severn Valley Rally
Saturday 30th May 2015

Final Award Winners

Pos No. Driver/Co-Driver Class Vehicle Total Diff. Leader Overall Pos

Award - Overall - Severn Valley Historic Stages Rally

1 14 Richard HILL/David Iwan JONES D5 Ford Escort Mk2 0:50:17 7
2 5 Jason Tauber PRITCHARD/Phil CLARKE F2 Ford Escort RS 1800 0:50:27 0:10 8

Award - Overall - Severn Valley Rally

1 2 Bob CEEN/Andy BULL M5 Subaru Impreza WRC 0:47:35 1
2 1 Luke FRANCIS/John H ROBERTS M5 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:47:59 0:24 2

Class B2

1 101 Phil HARRIS/Paul PRICE B2 Morrs Mini Cooper 1:04:12 67

Class B3

1 93 Malcolm RICH/Jonathan HAWKINS B3 Ford Anglia 0:56:32 53

Class B4

1 97 Paul MANKIN/Desmond BELL B4 Ford Lotus Cortina 0:56:53 57

Class C2

1 69 Robin SHUTTLEWORTH/R ROUGHEAD C2 Ford MK1 Escort Mexico 0:54:38 39

Class C3

1 57 James SLAUGHTER/Keegan REES C3 Ford Escort mk1 0:53:08 26

Class C5

1 30 John PERROTT/Keaton WILLIAMS C5 Ford Escort Mk1 0:51:30 13

Class D2

1 77 Chris SKILL/Captain Colin THOMPSON D2 Ford Escort 1600 Sport 0:54:20 34

Class D3

1 18 Paul BARRETT/Dai ROBERTS D3 Ford Escort Mk2 0:50:35 9

Class D5

1 26 Rudi LANCASTER/George GWYNN D5 Ford Escort 0:50:57 10
2 32 Simon WEBSTER/Jez ROGERS D5 Ford Escort 0:51:36 0:39 15

Class E1

No finisher eligible

Class F2

1 21 Tomas DAVIES/Eurig DAVIES F2 Ford Escort 0:51:15 12

Class M1

1 88 Harry MORGAN/Sasha HERIOT M1 Nissan Micra 0:56:26 52

Class M2

1 46 Sean BANNISTER/Yan GRIFFITHS M2 Citroen C4 0:54:45 40

Class M3

1 45 Max UTTING/Mike AINSWORTH M3 Ford Fiesta ST GpB 0:53:15 29
2 71 Chris WIGMORE/Steve LYONS M3 Ford Escort 0:56:16 3:01 51

Class M4

1 24 Meirion EVANS/Jonathan JACKSON M4 Citroen DS3 R3T 0:51:12 11

Class M5

1 7 Dylan DAVIES/Llion 'Tractor' WILLIAMS M5 Subaru Impreza 0:48:45 3
2 60 Simon THOMAS/Mark WILLIAMS M5 Mitsubishi Evo 0:52:31 3:46 21

Class M6

1 11 Roland LLEWELLIN/Jamie EDWARDS M6 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 0:49:20 4
Issued at 17:30 on 30 May 2015 1 Results by Tynemouth Computer Services



Severn Valley Historic Stages Rally and Severn Valley Rally
Saturday 30th May 2015

Final Award Winners

Pos No. Driver/Co-Driver Class Vehicle Total Diff. Leader Overall Pos

Class BC1

1 64 Vince BRISTOW/Tim SAYER BC1 Ford Escort Mk1 0:55:14 43

Class BC2

1 90 Robert ROOK/Miles CARTWRIGHT BC2 Ford Mk1 Escort Twin Cam 0:56:07 50

Class BD1

1 68 Grahame STANDEN/Jane EDGINGTON BD1 Ford Escort Sport 0:54:25 35

Class BD2

1 37 James POTTER/Bob DUCK BD2 Ford Escort 0:53:03 25

Class BH1

1 84 Graham WAITE/Mike REYNOLDS BH1 Toyota Corolla AE86 0:55:33 47

Class BH2

1 27 Philip BURTON/Malcolm CAPSTICK BH2 Ford Escort 0:55:36 48

Award - Most sporting contribution to the event - John Chaplin Memorial Award

Bob Gibbons

Award - Best Driver who has travelled across Irish Sea - Fairfield Motorsport Award

1 18 Paul BARRETT D3 Ford Escort Mk2 0:50:35 9
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Severn Valley Historic Stages Rally and Severn Valley Rally
Saturday 30th May 2015

Final Positions

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Class
Pos.

Vehicle Total
Stages

Total
Penalty

Total
Time

Diff.
Leader

Severn Valley Historic Stages Rally

1 14 Richard HILL/David Iwan JONES D5 1 Ford Escort Mk2 0:50:17 0:50:17
2 5 Jason Tauber PRITCHARD/Phil CLARKE F2 1 Ford Escort RS 1800 0:50:27 0:50:27 0:10 
3 18 Paul BARRETT/Dai ROBERTS D3 1 Ford Escort Mk2 0:50:35 0:50:35 0:18 
4 26 Rudi LANCASTER/George GWYNN D5 2 Ford Escort 0:50:57 0:50:57 0:40 
5 21 Tomas DAVIES/Eurig DAVIES F2 2 Ford Escort 0:51:15 0:51:15 0:58 
6 30 John PERROTT/Keaton WILLIAMS C5 1 Ford Escort Mk1 0:51:30 0:51:30 1:13 
7 25 David STOKES/Guy WEAVER C5 2 Ford Escort RS1600 0:51:35 0:51:35 1:18 
8 32 Simon WEBSTER/Jez ROGERS D5 3 Ford Escort 0:51:36 0:51:36 1:19 
9 36 Simon TYSOE/Cliffy SIMMONS D5 4 Ford Escort RS1800 0:51:59 0:51:59 1:42 
10 40 Neil WILLIAMS/Peter JAMES F2 3 Ford Escort RS 1800 0:52:07 0:52:07 1:50 
11 43 Ben FRIEND/Sean KENNEDY D3 2 Ford Escort Mk2 0:52:15 0:52:15 1:58 
12 35 Jonathan BRACE/Tim (the sump) SAMUEL D5 5 Ford Escort RS 0:52:17 0:52:17 2:00 
13 29 Ernie GRAHAM/Lois GRAHAM C5 3 Ford Escort RS1600 0:52:21 0:52:21 2:04 
14 42 Phil SQUIRES/Chris SQUIRES D5 6 Ford Escort 0:52:34 0:52:34 2:17 
15 33 Peter SMITH/Patrick WALSH D5 7 Opel Kadett 0:52:42 0:52:42 2:25 
16 57 James SLAUGHTER/Keegan REES C3 1 Ford Escort mk1 0:53:08 0:53:08 2:51 
17 20 Alistair GINLEY/Kim BAKER D5 8 Ford Escort RS 0:53:08 0:53:08 2:51 
18 55 Ian JONES/Iestyn WILLIAMS D3 3 Ford Escort Mk2 0:53:14 0:53:14 2:57 
19 54 Terence CREE/Richard SHORES C3 2 BMW 2002 Ti 0:54:03 0:54:03 3:46 
20 65 Chris NIXON/Ian JONES C5 4 Ford Escort Mk1 0:54:20 0:54:20 4:03 
21 77 Chris SKILL/Captain Colin THOMPSON D2 1 Ford Escort 1600 Sport 0:54:20 0:54:20 4:03 
22 70 Aziz TEJPAR/Phil SANDHAM C5 5 Ford Escort MkII 0:54:32 0:54:32 4:15 
23 67 Ian RIX/Steve GREENHILL C5 6 Ford Escort RS1600 0:54:35 0:54:35 4:18 
24 49 Mike TOMKINSON/Shaun WHITEHURST D5 9 Ford Escort Mk2 0:54:38 0:54:38 4:21 
25 69 Robin SHUTTLEWORTH/R ROUGHEAD C2 1 Ford MK1 Escort Mexico 0:54:38 0:54:38 4:21 
26 56 Nick DANKS/Martin CORBETT C3 3 Ford Escort RS2000 0:54:48 0:54:48 4:31 
27 78 Dave WATKINS/Tom JORDAN C2 2 Ford Escort Twin Cam 0:54:56 0:54:56 4:39 
28 61 Simon PICKERING/Colin JENKINS C3 4 Ford Escort Mk 1 0:56:04 0:56:04 5:47 
29 93 Malcolm RICH/Jonathan HAWKINS B3 1 Ford Anglia 0:56:32 0:56:32 6:15 
30 73 Laurence TYSOE/Craig DOLMAN D3 4 Ford Escort RS2000 0:56:41 0:56:41 6:24 
31 97 Paul MANKIN/Desmond BELL B4 1 Ford Lotus Cortina 0:56:53 0:56:53 6:36 
32 95 Falko JANSEN/Harald GOTTLIEB F2 4 Talbot Sunbeam 1.8 1:00:03 1:00:03 9:46 
33 101 Phil HARRIS/Paul PRICE B2 1 Morrs Mini Cooper 1:04:12 1:04:12 13:55 
34 102 Mike BARRATT/Elliott RETALLICK B3 2 Ford Cortina Mk 1 Gt 1:06:20 1:06:20 16:03 
35 104 Bob (Robert) SEAGER/S HANNAM B2 2 MG Midget 1:15:11 1:15:11 24:54 

Severn Valley Rally - Modern Vehicles

1 2 Bob CEEN/Andy BULL M5 1 Subaru Impreza WRC 0:47:35 0:47:35
2 1 Luke FRANCIS/John H ROBERTS M5 2 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:47:59 0:47:59 0:24 
3 7 Dylan DAVIES/Llion 'Tractor' WILLIAMS M5 3 Subaru Impreza 0:48:45 0:48:45 1:10 
4 11 Roland LLEWELLIN/Jamie EDWARDS M6 1 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 0:49:20 0:49:20 1:45 
5 8 Paul DAVY/Roger ALLAN M6 2 Subaru Impreza 0:49:30 0:49:30 1:55 
6 16 Andy DAVIES/Dale BOWEN M6 3 Subaru Impreza 0:50:05 0:50:05 2:30 
7 24 Meirion EVANS/Jonathan JACKSON M4 1 Citroen DS3 R3T 0:51:12 0:51:12 3:37 
8 60 Simon THOMAS/Mark WILLIAMS M5 4 Mitsubishi Evo 0:52:31 0:52:31 4:56 
9 39 Paul BONAS/Craig CAMERON M5 5 Subaru Impreza 0:52:36 0:52:36 5:01 
10 45 Max UTTING/Mike AINSWORTH M3 1 Ford Fiesta ST GpB 0:53:15 0:53:15 5:40 
11 53 Hywel DAVIES/Lowri DAVIES M4 2 Ford Escort Mk II 0:53:38 0:53:38 6:03 
12 46 Sean BANNISTER/Yan GRIFFITHS M2 1 Citroen C4 0:54:45 0:54:45 7:10 
13 44 Trev BAYNHAM/Anthony (Spuddy) BAILEY M4 3 Ford Escort 0:55:14 0:55:14 7:39 
14 72 Neville HUDD/Neil HARRISON M2 2 Vauxhall Nova 0:55:16 0:55:16 7:41 
15 71 Chris WIGMORE/Steve LYONS M3 2 Ford Escort 0:56:16 0:56:16 8:41 
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Severn Valley Historic Stages Rally and Severn Valley Rally
Saturday 30th May 2015

Final Positions

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Class
Pos.

Vehicle Total
Stages

Total
Penalty

Total
Time

Diff.
Leader

Severn Valley Rally - Modern Vehicles (Continued)

16 88 Harry MORGAN/Sasha HERIOT M1 1 Nissan Micra 0:56:26 0:56:26 8:51 
17 82 Adrian MAY/Simon MAY M3 3 Peugeot 205 Gti 0:57:09 0:57:09 9:34 
18 74 Bernie McLEAN/Garth HOWELL M3 4 Lotus Elise 0:57:35 0:57:35 10:00 
19 66 Geoff COTTRILL/Nathan CREWE M5 6 MG Metro 6R4 0:57:39 0:57:39 10:04 
20 87 Sam Michael COLLIER/Kevin HAVEN M3 5 Ford Escort Mk1 0:58:48 0:58:48 11:13 
21 110 Darrel HOOK/Tom WOOD M3 6 Ford Capri 1:00:05 1:00:05 12:30 
22 91 Phil MORGAN/Ian HARDEN M3 7 Ford Escort Mk2 1:02:26 1:02:26 14:51 

Severn Valley Rally - Historic Vehicles

1 37 James POTTER/Bob DUCK BD2 1 Ford Escort 0:53:03 0:53:03
2 52 Gary COOPER/Jon RILEY BD2 2 Talbot Lotus sunbeam 0:54:19 0:54:19 1:16 
3 68 Grahame STANDEN/Jane EDGINGTON BD1 1 Ford Escort Sport 0:54:25 0:54:25 1:22 
4 64 Vince BRISTOW/Tim SAYER BC1 1 Ford Escort Mk1 0:55:14 0:55:14 2:11 
5 81 John BAKER/Mrs Seyyan JOHN BD2 3 Ford Escort MK2 0:55:16 0:55:16 2:13 
6 84 Graham WAITE/Mike REYNOLDS BH1 1 Toyota Corolla AE86 0:55:33 0:55:33 2:30 
7 27 Philip BURTON/Malcolm CAPSTICK BH2 1 Ford Escort 0:55:36 0:55:36 2:33 
8 90 Robert ROOK/Miles CARTWRIGHT BC2 1 Ford Mk1 Escort Twin Cam 0:56:07 0:56:07 3:04 
9 58 B STEVENSON-WHEELER/J PICKAVANCE BH2 2 Ford Escort RS 0:56:36 0:56:36 3:33 
10 98 Stuart CARISS/Linda CARISS BC1 2 Ford Escort Sport 0:56:40 0:56:40 3:37 
11 96 Matthew HONEYBORNE/James CURTIS BC2 2 Ford Escort Mk1 1:00:05 1:00:05 7:02 
12 100 Malcolm BAYLISS/Siobhan PUGH BC1 3 Ford Escort Mk1 1:00:05 1:00:05 7:02 
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Severn Valley Historic Stages Rally and Severn Valley Rally
Saturday 30th May 2015

Final Results by Competition Number

No. Grp
Pos

Entrant
Driver/Co-driver

Class Class
Posn.

Vehicle Total
Stages

Total
Penalty

Total
Time

Diff.
Leader

Severn Valley Historic Stages Rally

4 Nick ELLIOTT/Dave PRICE D5 Ford Escort Mk2 Hit bank - SS7
5 2 Jason Tauber PRITCHARD/Phil CLARKE F2 1 Ford Escort RS 1800 0:50:27 0:50:27 0:10 
6 Matthew ROBINSON/Sam COLLIS D5 Ford Escort Mk2 Con rod induced alternator failure
9 Meirion EVANS/Steffan EVANS F2 Ford Escort RS 1800 Engine - SS3
10 Joe PRICE/Chris BROOKS D5 Ford Escort RS OTL - Went off - SS2
14 1 Richard HILL/David Iwan JONES D5 1 Ford Escort Mk2 0:50:17 0:50:17
17 Terry BROWN/Den GOLDING D5 Ford Escort Mk 2 Gearbox after SS6
18 3 Barret Bros Rallying/McMakin Contracts

Paul BARRETT/Dai ROBERTS D3 1 Ford Escort Mk2 0:50:35 0:50:35 0:18 
19 Ben LLEWELLIN/Ross WHITTOCK D5 Ford Escort Mk2 Bent steering arm after SS6
20 17 Historic Rallysport Ltd

Alistair GINLEY/Kim BAKER D5 8 Ford Escort RS 0:53:08 0:53:08 2:51 
21 5 Tomas DAVIES/Eurig DAVIES F2 2 Ford Escort 0:51:15 0:51:15 0:58 
25 7 David STOKES/Guy WEAVER C5 2 Ford Escort RS1600 0:51:35 0:51:35 1:18 
26 4 Rudi LANCASTER/George GWYNN D5 2 Ford Escort 0:50:57 0:50:57 0:40 
28 Tim FREEMAN/Paul WILLIAMS D5 Ford RS1800 Broken stub axle after SS6
29 13 Ernie GRAHAM/Lois GRAHAM C5 3 Ford Escort RS1600 0:52:21 0:52:21 2:04 
30 6 John PERROTT/Keaton WILLIAMS C5 1 Ford Escort Mk1 0:51:30 0:51:30 1:13 
31 Steve BENNETT/Paul WAKELY D5 Ford Escort RS 1800 Engine issues after SS2
32 8 Viking Motorsport

Simon WEBSTER/Jez ROGERS D5 3 Ford Escort 0:51:36 0:51:36 1:19 
33 15 Peter SMITH/Patrick WALSH D5 7 Opel Kadett 0:52:42 0:52:42 2:25 
35 12 Jonathan BRACE/Tim (the sump) SAMUEL D5 5 Ford Escort RS 0:52:17 0:52:17 2:00 
36 9 Simon TYSOE/Cliffy SIMMONS D5 4 Ford Escort RS1800 0:51:59 0:51:59 1:42 
40 10 Neil WILLIAMS/Peter JAMES F2 3 Ford Escort RS 1800 0:52:07 0:52:07 1:50 
42 14 Phil SQUIRES/Chris SQUIRES D5 6 Ford Escort 0:52:34 0:52:34 2:17 
43 11 Ben FRIEND/Sean KENNEDY D3 2 Ford Escort Mk2 0:52:15 0:52:15 1:58 
49 24 Mike TOMKINSON/Shaun WHITEHURST D5 9 Ford Escort Mk2 0:54:38 0:54:38 4:21 
54 19 Terence CREE/Richard SHORES C3 2 BMW 2002 Ti 0:54:03 0:54:03 3:46 
55 18 Ian JONES/Iestyn WILLIAMS D3 3 Ford Escort Mk2 0:53:14 0:53:14 2:57 
56 26 Nick DANKS/Martin CORBETT C3 3 Ford Escort RS2000 0:54:48 0:54:48 4:31 
57 16 James SLAUGHTER/Keegan REES C3 1 Ford Escort mk1 0:53:08 0:53:08 2:51 
61 28 Simon PICKERING/Colin JENKINS C3 4 Ford Escort Mk 1 0:56:04 0:56:04 5:47 
63 Neil JAMES/Kevin JONES C3 Ford Escort RS Oil pump - SV OUT
65 20 E Nixon and Sons Haulage

Chris NIXON/Ian JONES C5 4 Ford Escort Mk1 0:54:20 0:54:20 4:03 
67 23 Ian RIX/Steve GREENHILL C5 6 Ford Escort RS1600 0:54:35 0:54:35 4:18 
69 25 Robin SHUTTLEWORTH/R ROUGHEAD C2 1 Ford MK1 Escort Mexico 0:54:38 0:54:38 4:21 
70 22 Aziz TEJPAR/Phil SANDHAM C5 5 Ford Escort MkII 0:54:32 0:54:32 4:15 
73 30 Laurence TYSOE/Craig DOLMAN D3 4 Ford Escort RS2000 0:56:41 0:56:41 6:24 
75 Phil JOBSON/Arwel JENKINS C3 Ford Escort Mk1 Lost oil pressure after SS2
77 21 Chris SKILL/Captain Colin THOMPSON D2 1 Ford Escort 1600 Sport 0:54:20 0:54:20 4:03 
78 27 Jordan Road Surfacing Ltd

Dave WATKINS/Tom JORDAN C2 2 Ford Escort Twin Cam 0:54:56 0:54:56 4:39 
79 Bob GIBBONS/Dale GIBBONS B3 Ford Cortina Mk2 GT Blown engine - Start of SS4
80 Johnny CROSSLE/Ryland JAMES D2 Ford Escort Mk2 RS 1800 Ignition pack - SS2
86 Jeremy WELLS/Ken BOWMAN C5 Ford Escort Mk 1 Lost clutch fluid after SS7
92 Les ALLFREY/Keith FELLOWES E1 Peugeot 205 Gti No oil in engine after SS6
93 29 Malcolm RICH/Jonathan HAWKINS B3 1 Ford Anglia 0:56:32 0:56:32 6:15 
94 Colin HOPE/Nicholas PATRICK C3 Saab 96 Retired before SS1
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Severn Valley Historic Stages Rally and Severn Valley Rally
Saturday 30th May 2015

Final Results by Competition Number

No. Grp
Pos

Entrant
Driver/Co-driver

Class Class
Posn.

Vehicle Total
Stages

Total
Penalty

Total
Time

Diff.
Leader

Severn Valley Historic Stages Rally (Continued)

95 32 Falko JANSEN/Harald GOTTLIEB F2 4 Talbot Sunbeam 1.8 1:00:03 1:00:03 9:46 
97 31 Paul MANKIN/Desmond BELL B4 1 Ford Lotus Cortina 0:56:53 0:56:53 6:36 

101 33 Phil HARRIS/Paul PRICE B2 1 Morrs Mini Cooper 1:04:12 1:04:12 13:55 
102 34 Mike BARRATT/Elliott RETALLICK B3 2 Ford Cortina Mk 1 Gt 1:06:20 1:06:20 16:03 
103 Wantage MOT Centre

Trevor HANCOCK/Jody WATSON E1 MG Metro Retired after SS2
104 35 Bob (Robert) SEAGER/S HANNAM B2 2 MG Midget 1:15:11 1:15:11 24:54 

Severn Valley Rally - Modern Vehicles

1 2 Luke FRANCIS/John H ROBERTS M5 2 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:47:59 0:47:59 0:24 
2 1 Bob CEEN/Andy BULL M5 1 Subaru Impreza WRC 0:47:35 0:47:35
3 Blackwood Plant Hire

Andrew GALLACHER/Jane NICOL M5 Ford AG Fiesta Wheel divorced car - SS7
7 3 Dylan DAVIES/Llion 'Tractor' WILLIAMS M5 3 Subaru Impreza 0:48:45 0:48:45 1:10 
8 5 Paul DAVY/Roger ALLAN M6 2 Subaru Impreza 0:49:30 0:49:30 1:55 
11 4 Roland LLEWELLIN/Jamie EDWARDS M6 1 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 0:49:20 0:49:20 1:45 
12 Sara WILLIAMS/Mark GLENNERSTER M5 Subaru Impreza Mechanical - SV Out
15 Wug UTTING/Bob STOKOE M5 Subaru Impreza N12b Hole in piston - SV OUT
16 6 Andy DAVIES/Dale BOWEN M6 3 Subaru Impreza 0:50:05 0:50:05 2:30 
23 Spencer Sport, Oil4Wales, DMAK

Jamie JUKES/Dave WILLIAMS M3 Suzuki Swift Transmission - SV OUT
24 7 Meirion EVANS/Jonathan JACKSON M4 1 Citroen DS3 R3T 0:51:12 0:51:12 3:37 
34 Stuart RANBY/Ian BASS M3 Ford Escort Mk2 Ignition at finish of SS8
38 Simon DALTON/Steve TURVEY M6 Subaru Impreza Retired after SS2
39 9 Paul BONAS/Craig CAMERON M5 5 Subaru Impreza 0:52:36 0:52:36 5:01 
44 13 Trev BAYNHAM/Anthony (Spuddy) BAILEY M4 3 Ford Escort 0:55:14 0:55:14 7:39 
45 10 Max UTTING/Mike AINSWORTH M3 1 Ford Fiesta ST GpB 0:53:15 0:53:15 5:40 
46 12 Sean BANNISTER/Yan GRIFFITHS M2 1 Citroen C4 0:54:45 0:54:45 7:10 
50 Tim CAINS/Richard MAY M3 Peugeot 309 Retired - Start SS3
53 11 Hywel DAVIES/Lowri DAVIES M4 2 Ford Escort Mk II 0:53:38 0:53:38 6:03 
60 8 Simon THOMAS/Mark WILLIAMS M5 4 Mitsubishi Evo 0:52:31 0:52:31 4:56 
66 19 Geoff COTTRILL/Nathan CREWE M5 6 MG Metro 6R4 0:57:39 0:57:39 10:04 
71 15 Chris WIGMORE/Steve LYONS M3 2 Ford Escort 0:56:16 0:56:16 8:41 
72 14 Neville HUDD/Neil HARRISON M2 2 Vauxhall Nova 0:55:16 0:55:16 7:41 
74 18 Bernie McLEAN/Garth HOWELL M3 4 Lotus Elise 0:57:35 0:57:35 10:00 
82 17 Adrian MAY/Simon MAY M3 3 Peugeot 205 Gti 0:57:09 0:57:09 9:34 
83 Stuart AUSTIN./Adrian GRINSTED M5 Subaru Impreza Clutch - SS8
85 Daniel OWEN/Caron TOMLINSON M3 Ford Escort Lost wheel - SS6
87 20 Sam Michael COLLIER/Kevin HAVEN M3 5 Ford Escort Mk1 0:58:48 0:58:48 11:13 
88 16 Harry MORGAN/Sasha HERIOT M1 1 Nissan Micra 0:56:26 0:56:26 8:51 
89 Geraint Wyn WILLIAMS/Dion Wyn MORLEY M2 Vauxhall Nova Engine blew - SS6
91 22 Phil MORGAN/Ian HARDEN M3 7 Ford Escort Mk2 1:02:26 1:02:26 14:51 
110 21 Darrel HOOK/Tom WOOD M3 6 Ford Capri 1:00:05 1:00:05 12:30 

Severn Valley Rally - Historic Vehicles

27 7 Philip BURTON/Malcolm CAPSTICK BH2 1 Ford Escort 0:55:36 0:55:36 2:33 
37 1 James POTTER/Bob DUCK BD2 1 Ford Escort 0:53:03 0:53:03
48 Layton WATERS/Tudor JENKINS BH2 Toyota Starlet Axle - MC3
52 2 Gary COOPER/Jon RILEY BD2 2 Talbot Lotus sunbeam 0:54:19 0:54:19 1:16 
58 9 B STEVENSON-WHEELER/J PICKAVANCE BH2 2 Ford Escort RS 0:56:36 0:56:36 3:33 
64 4 Vince BRISTOW/Tim SAYER BC1 1 Ford Escort Mk1 0:55:14 0:55:14 2:11 
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Severn Valley Historic Stages Rally and Severn Valley Rally
Saturday 30th May 2015

Final Results by Competition Number

No. Grp
Pos

Entrant
Driver/Co-driver

Class Class
Posn.

Vehicle Total
Stages

Total
Penalty

Total
Time

Diff.
Leader

Severn Valley Rally - Historic Vehicles (Continued)

68 3 Grahame STANDEN/Jane EDGINGTON BD1 1 Ford Escort Sport 0:54:25 0:54:25 1:22 
81 5 John BAKER/Mrs Seyyan JOHN BD2 3 Ford Escort MK2 0:55:16 0:55:16 2:13 
84 6 Graham WAITE/Mike REYNOLDS BH1 1 Toyota Corolla AE86 0:55:33 0:55:33 2:30 
90 8 Robert ROOK/Miles CARTWRIGHT BC2 1 Ford Mk1 Escort Twin Cam 0:56:07 0:56:07 3:04 
96 11 Matthew HONEYBORNE/James CURTIS BC2 2 Ford Escort Mk1 1:00:05 1:00:05 7:02 
98 10 Stuart CARISS/Linda CARISS BC1 2 Ford Escort Sport 0:56:40 0:56:40 3:37 
99 David HOPKINS/Tony VART BD1 Talbot Sunbeam Ti Severe misfire before SS5

100 12 Malcolm BAYLISS/Siobhan PUGH BC1 3 Ford Escort Mk1 1:00:05 1:00:05 7:02 

Issued at 17:30 on 30 May 2015 7 Results by Tynemouth Computer Services



Severn Valley Historic Stages Rally and Severn Valley Rally
Saturday 30th May 2015

Final Stage Times

No. Driver Class SS 1
Cefn 1

SS 2

Crychan 1

SS 3
Halfway 1

SS 4

Gwibedog

SS 5
Cefn 2

SS 6

Crychan 2

SS 7
Halfway 2

SS 8

Gwibedog 2

Penalties

1 Luke FRANCIS M5 4:00 8:02 6:47 5:27 4:00 7:51 6:36 5:16 
2 Bob CEEN M5 3:58 7:57 6:41 5:17 3:57 7:50 6:39 5:16 
3 Andrew GALLACHER M5 4:10 9:03 7:02 5:31 4:06 8:15 Wheel divorced car - SS7
4 Nick ELLIOTT D5 4:05 8:23 6:59 5:35 4:07 8:16 Hit bank - SS7
5 J PRITCHARD F2 4:10 8:32 7:08 5:41 4:06 8:18 7:00 5:32 
6 Matthew ROBINSON D5 4:09 8:21 7:02 5:35 4:09 8:21 Con rod induced alternator failure

7 Dylan DAVIES M5 4:08 8:08 6:49 5:27 4:00 8:00 6:49 5:24 
8 Paul DAVY M6 4:11 8:21 6:57 5:31 4:05 8:08 6:50 5:27 
9 Meirion EVANS F2 4:11 8:28 Engine - SS3
10 Joe PRICE D5 4:16 15:00 7:11 6:10 OTL - Went off - SS2
11 Roland LLEWELLIN M6 4:10 8:20 6:55 5:28 4:06 8:07 6:50 5:24 
12 Sara WILLIAMS M5 4:11 8:13 7:36 5:50 Mechanical - SV Out
14 Richard HILL D5 4:11 8:26 7:11 5:36 4:08 8:15 6:58 5:32 
15 Wug UTTING M5 4:25 8:30 7:08 7:26 Hole in piston - SV OUT
16 Andy DAVIES M6 4:11 8:24 7:02 5:36 4:08 8:16 6:55 5:33 
17 Terry BROWN D5 4:18 8:30 7:10 5:39 4:15 12:23 Gearbox after SS6
18 Paul BARRETT D3 4:15 8:29 7:04 5:35 4:13 8:20 7:00 5:39 
19 Ben LLEWELLIN D5 4:12 8:24 7:01 5:36 4:10 10:58 Bent steering arm after SS6
20 Alistair GINLEY D5 4:32 8:52 7:30 5:53 4:24 8:40 7:25 5:52 
21 Tomas DAVIES F2 4:20 8:37 7:11 5:43 4:14 8:21 7:05 5:44 
23 Jamie JUKES M3 4:12 8:38 7:18 5:45 Transmission - SV OUT
24 Meirion EVANS M4 4:26 8:41 7:15 5:42 4:16 8:23 6:57 5:32 
25 David STOKES C5 4:14 8:32 7:18 5:43 4:14 8:34 7:14 5:46 
26 Rudi LANCASTER D5 4:17 8:32 7:14 5:39 4:12 8:23 7:01 5:39 
27 Philip BURTON BH2 4:15 8:25 7:12 5:41 4:14 12:53 7:10 5:46 
28 Tim FREEMAN D5 4:24 8:31 7:17 5:46 4:16 9:19 Broken stub axle after SS6
29 Ernie GRAHAM C5 4:21 8:39 7:26 5:49 4:16 8:35 7:21 5:54 
30 John PERROTT C5 4:21 8:34 7:14 5:43 4:14 8:24 7:12 5:48 
31 Steve BENNETT D5 4:19 8:25 Engine issues after SS2
32 Simon WEBSTER D5 4:22 8:37 7:11 5:42 4:15 8:32 7:10 5:47 
33 Peter SMITH D5 4:31 8:51 7:22 5:49 4:25 8:36 7:16 5:52 
34 Stuart RANBY M3 4:51 9:28 8:54 6:49 8:00 9:24 8:01 6:39 Retired
35 Jonathan BRACE D5 4:28 8:43 7:16 5:51 4:22 8:32 7:15 5:50 
36 Simon TYSOE D5 4:20 8:44 7:18 5:48 4:17 8:30 7:15 5:47 
37 James POTTER BD2 4:35 8:49 7:31 5:51 4:21 8:34 7:26 5:56 
38 Simon DALTON M6 4:24 9:31 Retired after SS2
39 Paul BONAS M5 4:22 8:50 7:22 5:53 4:23 8:38 7:19 5:49 
40 Neil WILLIAMS F2 4:23 8:38 7:14 5:49 4:19 8:33 7:17 5:54 
42 Phil SQUIRES D5 4:26 8:42 7:25 5:54 4:24 8:33 7:18 5:52 
43 Ben FRIEND D3 4:27 8:42 7:23 5:49 4:20 8:31 7:15 5:48 
44 Trev BAYNHAM M4 4:51 9:07 7:42 6:12 4:38 9:01 7:40 6:03 
45 Max UTTING M3 4:53 8:46 7:22 5:56 4:26 8:36 7:19 5:57 
46 Sean BANNISTER M2 4:41 9:06 7:45 6:09 4:34 8:48 7:35 6:07 
48 Layton WATERS BH2 4:42 8:46 7:23 5:54 Axle - MC3
49 Mike TOMKINSON D5 4:32 8:48 7:26 5:51 4:57 9:41 7:32 5:51 
50 Tim CAINS M3 4:34 9:00 Retired - Start SS3
52 Gary COOPER BD2 4:36 8:55 7:32 5:58 4:32 8:49 7:47 6:10 
53 Hywel DAVIES M4 4:32 8:53 7:35 5:58 4:31 8:47 7:28 5:54 
54 Terence CREE C3 4:38 8:58 7:41 6:03 4:28 8:48 7:30 5:57 
55 Ian JONES D3 4:32 8:52 7:27 5:55 4:26 8:43 7:26 5:53 
56 Nick DANKS C3 4:47 9:02 7:40 6:04 4:33 8:56 7:39 6:07 
57 James SLAUGHTER C3 4:28 8:49 7:26 5:52 4:25 8:42 7:25 6:01 
58 STEVENSON-WHEELERBH2 4:27 8:52 7:33 5:57 4:22 8:42 10:49 5:54 
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Severn Valley Historic Stages Rally and Severn Valley Rally
Saturday 30th May 2015

Final Stage Times

No. Driver Class SS 1
Cefn 1

SS 2

Crychan 1

SS 3
Halfway 1

SS 4

Gwibedog

SS 5
Cefn 2

SS 6

Crychan 2

SS 7
Halfway 2

SS 8

Gwibedog 2

Penalties

60 Simon THOMAS M5 4:32 8:36 7:18 5:49 4:27 8:36 7:25 5:48 
61 Simon PICKERING C3 4:39 9:31 8:04 6:00 4:34 9:20 7:44 6:12 
63 Neil JAMES C3 4:34 8:53 12:00 6:27 Oil pump - SV OUT
64 Vince BRISTOW BC1 4:48 9:09 7:46 6:11 4:37 8:56 7:39 6:08 
65 Chris NIXON C5 4:42 9:04 7:40 6:03 4:33 8:52 7:28 5:58 
66 Geoff COTTRILL M5 4:51 9:24 8:18 6:26 4:54 9:16 8:04 6:26 
67 Ian RIX C5 4:33 8:57 7:33 6:01 4:38 9:07 7:42 6:04 
68 Grahame STANDEN BD1 4:40 8:55 7:45 6:05 4:33 8:48 7:32 6:07 
69 R SHUTTLEWORTH C2 4:38 9:01 7:45 6:06 4:32 8:53 7:37 6:06 
70 Aziz TEJPAR C5 4:35 9:01 7:40 6:01 4:32 8:58 7:41 6:04 
71 Chris WIGMORE M3 4:41 9:11 7:57 6:17 4:42 9:10 7:57 6:21 
72 Neville HUDD M2 4:42 9:09 7:46 6:12 4:37 8:58 7:40 6:12 
73 Laurence TYSOE D3 4:43 9:12 8:00 6:24 4:40 9:14 8:03 6:25 
74 Bernie McLEAN M3 4:56 9:25 8:04 6:20 4:49 9:34 8:03 6:24 
75 Phil JOBSON C3 4:38 13:41 Lost oil pressure after SS2
77 Chris SKILL D2 4:45 9:00 7:37 6:01 4:35 8:45 7:35 6:02 
78 Dave WATKINS C2 4:33 9:02 7:48 6:06 4:37 9:03 7:41 6:06 
79 Bob GIBBONS B3 4:45 9:27 7:54 Blown engine - Start of SS4
80 Johnny CROSSLE D2 5:01 Ignition pack - SS2
81 John BAKER BD2 4:38 8:59 7:45 6:09 4:39 9:00 7:52 6:14 
82 Adrian MAY M3 5:02 9:40 7:56 6:38 4:47 9:05 7:49 6:12 
83 Stuart AUSTIN. M5 4:43 9:11 7:53 6:07 4:37 8:59 7:48 Clutch - SS8
84 Graham WAITE BH1 4:47 9:00 7:51 6:03 4:38 8:56 7:46 6:32 
85 Daniel OWEN M3 4:42 9:16 7:48 6:12 4:37 Lost wheel - SS6
86 Jeremy WELLS C5 4:56 15:00 7:48 6:09 4:48 9:17 Lost clutch fluid after SS7
87 S COLLIER M3 5:01 9:39 7:49 6:12 4:40 10:53 7:50 6:44 
88 Harry MORGAN M1 4:54 9:18 7:53 6:22 4:44 9:14 7:49 6:12 
89 G WILLIAMS M2 4:53 9:20 8:02 6:44 4:48 Engine blew - SS6
90 Robert ROOK BC2 4:40 9:10 8:05 6:10 4:42 9:14 7:51 6:15 
91 Phil MORGAN M3 5:27 10:15 8:38 6:52 5:24 10:15 8:44 6:51 
92 Les ALLFREY E1 5:13 10:05 8:24 6:46 5:03 9:43 No oil in engine after SS6
93 Malcolm RICH B3 4:51 9:16 7:50 6:27 4:49 9:10 7:52 6:17 
94 Colin HOPE C3 Retired before SS1
95 Falko JANSEN F2 5:14 9:52 8:30 6:35 5:04 9:46 8:16 6:46 
96 M HONEYBORNE BC2 4:57 9:20 8:13 6:58 6:24 9:21 8:10 6:42 
97 Paul MANKIN B4 4:53 9:13 7:51 6:19 4:47 9:13 8:12 6:25 
98 Stuart CARISS BC1 4:49 9:20 7:53 6:19 4:47 9:17 7:55 6:20 
99 David HOPKINS BD1 4:54 9:29 8:04 6:34 Severe misfire before SS5

100 Malcolm BAYLISS BC1 4:59 9:39 8:13 6:39 5:04 9:51 8:27 7:13 
101 Phil HARRIS B2 5:31 10:33 8:51 6:59 5:58 10:22 8:52 7:06 
102 Mike BARRATT B3 5:38 10:46 9:11 7:22 5:43 10:46 9:22 7:32 
103 Trevor HANCOCK E1 5:35 10:32 Retired after SS2
104 Bob (Robert) SEAGER B2 6:33 12:22 10:40 8:37 6:19 11:58 10:25 8:17 
110 Darrel HOOK M3 5:16 9:43 8:17 6:34 5:15 9:42 8:22 6:56 
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Severn Valley Historic Stages Rally and Severn Valley Rally
Saturday 30th May 2015

Final Class Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Group
Pos.

Vehicle Total
Stages

Total
Penalty

Total
Time

Diff.
Leader

Class B2

1 101 Phil HARRIS/Paul PRICE B2 33 Morrs Mini Cooper 1:04:12 1:04:12
2 104 Bob (Robert) SEAGER/S HANNAM B2 35 MG Midget 1:15:11 1:15:11 10:59 

Class B3

1 93 Malcolm RICH/Jonathan HAWKINS B3 29 Ford Anglia 0:56:32 0:56:32
2 102 Mike BARRATT/Elliott RETALLICK B3 34 Ford Cortina Mk 1 Gt 1:06:20 1:06:20 9:48 

Class B4

1 97 Paul MANKIN/Desmond BELL B4 31 Ford Lotus Cortina 0:56:53 0:56:53

Class C2

1 69 Robin SHUTTLEWORTH/R ROUGHEAD C2 25 Ford MK1 Escort Mexico 0:54:38 0:54:38
2 78 Dave WATKINS/Tom JORDAN C2 27 Ford Escort Twin Cam 0:54:56 0:54:56 0:18 

Class C3

1 57 James SLAUGHTER/Keegan REES C3 16 Ford Escort mk1 0:53:08 0:53:08
2 54 Terence CREE/Richard SHORES C3 19 BMW 2002 Ti 0:54:03 0:54:03 0:55 
3 56 Nick DANKS/Martin CORBETT C3 26 Ford Escort RS2000 0:54:48 0:54:48 1:40 
4 61 Simon PICKERING/Colin JENKINS C3 28 Ford Escort Mk 1 0:56:04 0:56:04 2:56 

Class C5

1 30 John PERROTT/Keaton WILLIAMS C5 6 Ford Escort Mk1 0:51:30 0:51:30
2 25 David STOKES/Guy WEAVER C5 7 Ford Escort RS1600 0:51:35 0:51:35 0:05 
3 29 Ernie GRAHAM/Lois GRAHAM C5 13 Ford Escort RS1600 0:52:21 0:52:21 0:51 
4 65 Chris NIXON/Ian JONES C5 20 Ford Escort Mk1 0:54:20 0:54:20 2:50 
5 70 Aziz TEJPAR/Phil SANDHAM C5 22 Ford Escort MkII 0:54:32 0:54:32 3:02 
6 67 Ian RIX/Steve GREENHILL C5 23 Ford Escort RS1600 0:54:35 0:54:35 3:05 

Class D2

1 77 Chris SKILL/Captain Colin THOMPSON D2 21 Ford Escort 1600 Sport 0:54:20 0:54:20

Class D3

1 18 Paul BARRETT/Dai ROBERTS D3 3 Ford Escort Mk2 0:50:35 0:50:35
2 43 Ben FRIEND/Sean KENNEDY D3 11 Ford Escort Mk2 0:52:15 0:52:15 1:40 
3 55 Ian JONES/Iestyn WILLIAMS D3 18 Ford Escort Mk2 0:53:14 0:53:14 2:39 
4 73 Laurence TYSOE/Craig DOLMAN D3 30 Ford Escort RS2000 0:56:41 0:56:41 6:06 

Class D5

1 14 Richard HILL/David Iwan JONES D5 1 Ford Escort Mk2 0:50:17 0:50:17
2 26 Rudi LANCASTER/George GWYNN D5 4 Ford Escort 0:50:57 0:50:57 0:40 
3 32 Simon WEBSTER/Jez ROGERS D5 8 Ford Escort 0:51:36 0:51:36 1:19 
4 36 Simon TYSOE/Cliffy SIMMONS D5 9 Ford Escort RS1800 0:51:59 0:51:59 1:42 
5 35 Jonathan BRACE/Tim (the sump) SAMUEL D5 12 Ford Escort RS 0:52:17 0:52:17 2:00 
6 42 Phil SQUIRES/Chris SQUIRES D5 14 Ford Escort 0:52:34 0:52:34 2:17 
7 33 Peter SMITH/Patrick WALSH D5 15 Opel Kadett 0:52:42 0:52:42 2:25 
8 20 Alistair GINLEY/Kim BAKER D5 17 Ford Escort RS 0:53:08 0:53:08 2:51 
9 49 Mike TOMKINSON/Shaun WHITEHURST D5 24 Ford Escort Mk2 0:54:38 0:54:38 4:21 

Class F2

1 5 Jason Tauber PRITCHARD/Phil CLARKE F2 2 Ford Escort RS 1800 0:50:27 0:50:27
2 21 Tomas DAVIES/Eurig DAVIES F2 5 Ford Escort 0:51:15 0:51:15 0:48 
3 40 Neil WILLIAMS/Peter JAMES F2 10 Ford Escort RS 1800 0:52:07 0:52:07 1:40 
4 95 Falko JANSEN/Harald GOTTLIEB F2 32 Talbot Sunbeam 1.8 1:00:03 1:00:03 9:36 
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Severn Valley Historic Stages Rally and Severn Valley Rally
Saturday 30th May 2015

Final Class Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Group
Pos.

Vehicle Total
Stages

Total
Penalty

Total
Time

Diff.
Leader

Class M1

1 88 Harry MORGAN/Sasha HERIOT M1 16 Nissan Micra 0:56:26 0:56:26

Class M2

1 46 Sean BANNISTER/Yan GRIFFITHS M2 12 Citroen C4 0:54:45 0:54:45
2 72 Neville HUDD/Neil HARRISON M2 14 Vauxhall Nova 0:55:16 0:55:16 0:31 

Class M3

1 45 Max UTTING/Mike AINSWORTH M3 10 Ford Fiesta ST GpB 0:53:15 0:53:15
2 71 Chris WIGMORE/Steve LYONS M3 15 Ford Escort 0:56:16 0:56:16 3:01 
3 82 Adrian MAY/Simon MAY M3 17 Peugeot 205 Gti 0:57:09 0:57:09 3:54 
4 74 Bernie McLEAN/Garth HOWELL M3 18 Lotus Elise 0:57:35 0:57:35 4:20 
5 87 Sam Michael COLLIER/Kevin HAVEN M3 20 Ford Escort Mk1 0:58:48 0:58:48 5:33 
6 110 Darrel HOOK/Tom WOOD M3 21 Ford Capri 1:00:05 1:00:05 6:50 
7 91 Phil MORGAN/Ian HARDEN M3 22 Ford Escort Mk2 1:02:26 1:02:26 9:11 

Class M4

1 24 Meirion EVANS/Jonathan JACKSON M4 7 Citroen DS3 R3T 0:51:12 0:51:12
2 53 Hywel DAVIES/Lowri DAVIES M4 11 Ford Escort Mk II 0:53:38 0:53:38 2:26 
3 44 Trev BAYNHAM/Anthony (Spuddy) BAILEY M4 13 Ford Escort 0:55:14 0:55:14 4:02 

Class M5

1 2 Bob CEEN/Andy BULL M5 1 Subaru Impreza WRC 0:47:35 0:47:35
2 1 Luke FRANCIS/John H ROBERTS M5 2 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:47:59 0:47:59 0:24 
3 7 Dylan DAVIES/Llion 'Tractor' WILLIAMS M5 3 Subaru Impreza 0:48:45 0:48:45 1:10 
4 60 Simon THOMAS/Mark WILLIAMS M5 8 Mitsubishi Evo 0:52:31 0:52:31 4:56 
5 39 Paul BONAS/Craig CAMERON M5 9 Subaru Impreza 0:52:36 0:52:36 5:01 
6 66 Geoff COTTRILL/Nathan CREWE M5 19 MG Metro 6R4 0:57:39 0:57:39 10:04 

Class M6

1 11 Roland LLEWELLIN/Jamie EDWARDS M6 4 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 0:49:20 0:49:20
2 8 Paul DAVY/Roger ALLAN M6 5 Subaru Impreza 0:49:30 0:49:30 0:10 
3 16 Andy DAVIES/Dale BOWEN M6 6 Subaru Impreza 0:50:05 0:50:05 0:45 

Class BC1

1 64 Vince BRISTOW/Tim SAYER BC1 4 Ford Escort Mk1 0:55:14 0:55:14
2 98 Stuart CARISS/Linda CARISS BC1 10 Ford Escort Sport 0:56:40 0:56:40 1:26 
3 100 Malcolm BAYLISS/Siobhan PUGH BC1 12 Ford Escort Mk1 1:00:05 1:00:05 4:51 

Class BC2

1 90 Robert ROOK/Miles CARTWRIGHT BC2 8 Ford Mk1 Escort Twin Cam 0:56:07 0:56:07
2 96 Matthew HONEYBORNE/James CURTIS BC2 11 Ford Escort Mk1 1:00:05 1:00:05 3:58 

Class BD1

1 68 Grahame STANDEN/Jane EDGINGTON BD1 3 Ford Escort Sport 0:54:25 0:54:25

Class BD2

1 37 James POTTER/Bob DUCK BD2 1 Ford Escort 0:53:03 0:53:03
2 52 Gary COOPER/Jon RILEY BD2 2 Talbot Lotus sunbeam 0:54:19 0:54:19 1:16 
3 81 John BAKER/Mrs Seyyan JOHN BD2 5 Ford Escort MK2 0:55:16 0:55:16 2:13 

Class BH1

1 84 Graham WAITE/Mike REYNOLDS BH1 6 Toyota Corolla AE86 0:55:33 0:55:33

Class BH2

1 27 Philip BURTON/Malcolm CAPSTICK BH2 7 Ford Escort 0:55:36 0:55:36
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Severn Valley Historic Stages Rally and Severn Valley Rally
Saturday 30th May 2015

Final Class Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Group
Pos.

Vehicle Total
Stages

Total
Penalty

Total
Time

Diff.
Leader

Class BH2 (Continued)

2 58 B STEVENSON-WHEELER/J PICKAVANCE BH2 9 Ford Escort RS 0:56:36 0:56:36 1:00 
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Severn Valley Historic Stages Rally and Severn Valley Rally
Saturday 30th May 2015

Final Penalties

No. Driver/Co-driver Class Control Reason Penalty Total

10 Joe PRICE/Chris BROOKS D5 SA3 Early at  SA3 8:00 
SA4 Early at  SA4 11:00 19:00 
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Severn Valley Historic Stages Rally and Severn Valley Rally
Saturday 30th May 2015

Final Retirements and Exclusions
Listed by Competition Number
28 Retirements and Exclusions

No. Driver/Co-driver Class Vehicle Stage Reason

3 Andrew GALLACHER/Jane NICOL M5 Ford AG Fiesta 7 Wheel divorced car - SS7
4 Nick ELLIOTT/Dave PRICE D5 Ford Escort Mk2 7 Hit bank - SS7
6 Matthew ROBINSON/Sam COLLIS D5 Ford Escort Mk2 7 Con rod induced alternator failure
9 Meirion EVANS/Steffan EVANS F2 Ford Escort RS 1800 3 Engine - SS3
10 Joe PRICE/Chris BROOKS D5 Ford Escort RS 5 OTL - Went off - SS2
12 Sara WILLIAMS/Mark GLENNERSTER M5 Subaru Impreza 5 Mechanical - SV Out
15 Wug UTTING/Bob STOKOE M5 Subaru Impreza N12b 5 Hole in piston - SV OUT
17 Terry BROWN/Den GOLDING D5 Ford Escort Mk 2 7 Gearbox after SS6
19 Ben LLEWELLIN/Ross WHITTOCK D5 Ford Escort Mk2 7 Bent steering arm after SS6
23 Jamie JUKES/Dave WILLIAMS M3 Suzuki Swift 5 Transmission - SV OUT
28 Tim FREEMAN/Paul WILLIAMS D5 Ford RS1800 7 Broken stub axle after SS6
31 Steve BENNETT/Paul WAKELY D5 Ford Escort RS 1800 3 Engine issues after SS2
34 Stuart RANBY/Ian BASS M3 Ford Escort Mk2 Ignition at finish of SS8
38 Simon DALTON/Steve TURVEY M6 Subaru Impreza 3 Retired after SS2
48 Layton WATERS/Tudor JENKINS BH2 Toyota Starlet 5 Axle - MC3
50 Tim CAINS/Richard MAY M3 Peugeot 309 3 Retired - Start SS3
63 Neil JAMES/Kevin JONES C3 Ford Escort RS 5 Oil pump - SV OUT
75 Phil JOBSON/Arwel JENKINS C3 Ford Escort Mk1 3 Lost oil pressure after SS2
79 Bob GIBBONS/Dale GIBBONS B3 Ford Cortina Mk2 GT 4 Blown engine - Start of SS4
80 Johnny CROSSLE/Ryland JAMES D2 Ford Escort Mk2 RS 1800 2 Ignition pack - SS2
83 Stuart AUSTIN./Adrian GRINSTED M5 Subaru Impreza 8 Clutch - SS8
85 Daniel OWEN/Caron TOMLINSON M3 Ford Escort 6 Lost wheel - SS6
86 Jeremy WELLS/Ken BOWMAN C5 Ford Escort Mk 1 7 Lost clutch fluid after SS7
89 Geraint Wyn WILLIAMS/D MORLEY M2 Vauxhall Nova 6 Engine blew - SS6
92 Les ALLFREY/Keith FELLOWES E1 Peugeot 205 Gti 7 No oil in engine after SS6
94 Colin HOPE/Nicholas PATRICK C3 Saab 96 1 Retired before SS1
99 David HOPKINS/Tony VART BD1 Talbot Sunbeam Ti 5 Severe misfire before SS5

103 Trevor HANCOCK/Jody WATSON E1 MG Metro 3 Retired after SS2
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Severn Valley Historic Stages Rally and Severn Valley Rally
Saturday 30th May 2015

Final Ten Best Times on Each Stage

SS 1 Cefn 1
Fastest 57.00mph
Length 3.77 mile

No. Driver Time

2 Ceen 3:58 
1 Francis 4:00 
4 Elliott 4:05 
7 Davies 4:08 
6 Robinson 4:09 

3= Gallacher 4:10 
5= Pritchard 4:10 
11= Llewellin 4:10 
8= Davy 4:11 
9= Evans 4:11 

SS 2 Crychan 1
Fastest 55.10mph
Length 7.30 mile

No. Driver Time

2 Ceen 7:57 
1 Francis 8:02 
7 Davies 8:08 
12 Williams 8:13 
11 Llewellin 8:20 
6= Robinson 8:21 
8= Davy 8:21 
4 Elliott 8:23 

16= Davies 8:24 
19= Llewellin 8:24 

SS 3 Halfway 1
Fastest 54.60mph
Length 6.08 mile

No. Driver Time

2 Ceen 6:41 
1 Francis 6:47 
7 Davies 6:49 
11 Llewellin 6:55 
8 Davy 6:57 
4 Elliott 6:59 
19 Llewellin 7:01 
3= Gallacher 7:02 
6= Robinson 7:02 

16= Davies 7:02 

SS 4 Gwibedog
Fastest 58.90mph
Length 5.19 mile

No. Driver Time

2 Ceen 5:17 
1= Francis 5:27 
7= Davies 5:27 
11 Llewellin 5:28 
3= Gallacher 5:31 
8= Davy 5:31 
4= Elliott 5:35 
6= Robinson 5:35 

18= Barrett 5:35 
14= Hill 5:36 

SS 5 Cefn 2
Fastest 57.30mph
Length 3.77 mile

No. Driver Time

2 Ceen 3:57 
1= Francis 4:00 
7= Davies 4:00 
8 Davy 4:05 

3= Gallacher 4:06 
5= Pritchard 4:06 
11= Llewellin 4:06 
4 Elliott 4:07 

14= Hill 4:08 
16= Davies 4:08 

SS 6 Crychan 2
Fastest 55.90mph
Length 7.30 mile

No. Driver Time

2 Ceen 7:50 
1 Francis 7:51 
7 Davies 8:00 
11 Llewellin 8:07 
8 Davy 8:08 

3= Gallacher 8:15 
14= Hill 8:15 
4= Elliott 8:16 

16= Davies 8:16 
5 Pritchard 8:18 

SS 7 Halfway 2
Fastest 55.30mph
Length 6.08 mile

No. Driver Time

1 Francis 6:36 
2 Ceen 6:39 
7 Davies 6:49 

8= Davy 6:50 
11= Llewellin 6:50 
16 Davies 6:55 
24 Evans 6:57 
14 Hill 6:58 
5= Pritchard 7:00 

18= Barrett 7:00 

SS 8 Gwibedog 2
Fastest 59.10mph
Length 5.19 mile

No. Driver Time

1= Francis 5:16 
2= Ceen 5:16 
7= Davies 5:24 
11= Llewellin 5:24 
8 Davy 5:27 

5= Pritchard 5:32 
14= Hill 5:32 
24= Evans 5:32 
16 Davies 5:33 

18= Barrett 5:39 
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Severn Valley Historic Stages Rally and Severn Valley Rally
Saturday 30th May 2015

Final Ten Leading Positions after Each Stage

SS 1 Cefn 1
Gravel

Length 3.77 mile
No. Driver Total

2 Ceen 0:03:58
1 Francis 0:04:00
4 Elliott 0:04:05
7 Davies 0:04:08
6 Robinson 0:04:09

3= Gallacher 0:04:10
5= Pritchard 0:04:10
11= Llewellin 0:04:10
8= Davy 0:04:11
9= Evans 0:04:11

SS 2 Crychan 1
Gravel

Length 7.30 mile
No. Driver Total

2 Ceen 0:11:55
1 Francis 0:12:02
7 Davies 0:12:16
12 Williams 0:12:24
4 Elliott 0:12:28
6 Robinson 0:12:30
11 Llewellin 0:12:30
8 Davy 0:12:32
16 Davies 0:12:35
19 Llewellin 0:12:36

SS 3 Halfway 1
Gravel

Length 6.08 mile
No. Driver Total

2 Ceen 0:18:36
1 Francis 0:18:49
7 Davies 0:19:05
11 Llewellin 0:19:25
4 Elliott 0:19:27
8 Davy 0:19:29
6 Robinson 0:19:32
16 Davies 0:19:37
19 Llewellin 0:19:37
14 Hill 0:19:48

SS 4 Gwibedog
Gravel

Length 5.19 mile
No. Driver Total

2 Ceen 0:23:53
1 Francis 0:24:16
7 Davies 0:24:32
11 Llewellin 0:24:53
8 Davy 0:25:00
4 Elliott 0:25:02
6 Robinson 0:25:07
16 Davies 0:25:13
19 Llewellin 0:25:13
18 Barrett 0:25:23

SS 5 Cefn 2
Gravel

Length 3.77 mile
No. Driver Total

2 Ceen 0:27:50
1 Francis 0:28:16
7 Davies 0:28:32
11 Llewellin 0:28:59
8 Davy 0:29:05
4 Elliott 0:29:09
6 Robinson 0:29:16
16 Davies 0:29:21
19 Llewellin 0:29:23
14 Hill 0:29:32

SS 6 Crychan 2
Gravel

Length 7.30 mile
No. Driver Total

2 Ceen 0:35:40
1 Francis 0:36:07
7 Davies 0:36:32
11 Llewellin 0:37:06
8 Davy 0:37:13
4 Elliott 0:37:25
6 Robinson 0:37:37
16 Davies 0:37:37
14 Hill 0:37:47
5 Pritchard 0:37:55

SS 7 Halfway 2
Gravel

Length 6.08 mile
No. Driver Total

2 Ceen 0:42:19
1 Francis 0:42:43
7 Davies 0:43:21
11 Llewellin 0:43:56
8 Davy 0:44:03
16 Davies 0:44:32
14 Hill 0:44:45
5 Pritchard 0:44:55
18 Barrett 0:44:56
26 Lancaster 0:45:18

SS 8 Gwibedog 2
Gravel

Length 5.19 mile
No. Driver Total

2 Ceen 0:47:35
1 Francis 0:47:59
7 Davies 0:48:45
11 Llewellin 0:49:20
8 Davy 0:49:30
16 Davies 0:50:05
14 Hill 0:50:17
5 Pritchard 0:50:27
18 Barrett 0:50:35
26 Lancaster 0:50:57
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Severn Valley Historic Stages Rally and Severn Valley Rally
Saturday 30th May 2015

Final Stage Positions

Total number of fastest times, second fastest times etc.

No. Driver 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

Note: where more than one competitor has the same stage time, they are all credited with the same stage position.

2 Bob CEEN 7 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - -
1 Luke FRANCIS 2 6 - - - - - - - - - - - - -
7 Dylan DAVIES - 2 5 1 - - - - - - - - - - -
11 Roland LLEWELLIN - - 1 4 2 1 - - - - - - - - -
4 Nick ELLIOTT - - 1 - - 1 1 3 - - - - - - -
8 Paul DAVY - - - 2 4 1 - - 1 - - - - - -
12 Sara WILLIAMS - - - 1 - - - - 1 - - - - - -
3 Andrew GALLACHER - - - - 2 2 - 1 - - - - - - -
5 J PRITCHARD - - - - 1 2 - - 1 1 - 1 - - 1
6 Matthew ROBINSON - - - - 1 1 1 1 - - 1 1 - - -
14 Richard HILL - - - - - 2 - 1 2 1 - - 1 - 1
24 Meirion EVANS - - - - - 1 1 - - - - - - 1 -
16 Andy DAVIES - - - - - 1 - 2 4 1 - - - - -
18 Paul BARRETT - - - - - - 1 - 1 1 2 - - 1 1
19 Ben LLEWELLIN - - - - - - 1 - 1 1 - 1 - 1 -
9 Meirion EVANS - - - - - - - - 1 - - - - 1 -
26 Rudi LANCASTER - - - - - - - - - 1 1 - 2 1 -
27 Philip BURTON - - - - - - - - - - 1 - 2 - 2
31 Steve BENNETT - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - -
21 Tomas DAVIES - - - - - - - - - - - 3 - - 2
15 Wug UTTING - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - -
17 Terry BROWN - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 1 -
32 Simon WEBSTER - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - 2
25 David STOKES - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - 1
23 Jamie JUKES - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 -
30 John PERROTT - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 2
36 Simon TYSOE - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1
10 Joe PRICE - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1
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Severn Valley Historic Stages Rally and Severn Valley Rally
Saturday 30th May 2015

Final Time Chart
Competitors in order of time taken on each stage

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

2 2 2 2 2 2 1 1=1
1 1 1 1= 1= 1 2 2=2
4 7 7 7= 7= 7 7 7=3
7 12 11 11 8 11 8= 11=4
6 11 8 3= 3= 8 11= 85

3= 6= 4 8= 5= 3= 16 5=6
5= 8= 19 4= 11= 14= 24 14=7
11= 4 3= 6= 4 4= 14 24=8
8= 16= 6= 18= 14= 16= 5= 169
9= 19= 16= 14= 16= 5 18= 18=10

12= 27= 18 16= 6 18 26 26=11
14= 31= 5= 19= 19 6= 21 2112
16= 14 15= 17= 26 21= 27= 25=13
19= 9 17 26= 18 24= 32= 27=14
23= 18 10= 5= 21= 26= 30 32=15
25 15= 14= 27= 25= 30 25 36=16

18= 17= 21= 24= 27= 36 35= 30=17
27= 28 32= 32= 30= 43 36= 43=18
10 5= 27 21= 17= 32= 43= 60=19
26 25= 26= 25= 32= 35= 33 3920
17 26= 30= 30= 24= 40= 40 3521
31 30 40= 23 28= 42= 42 4922

21= 60 24 28 29= 25= 39= 20=23
36= 21= 35 36 36 37= 45= 33=24
29= 32= 28 29= 40 29 29 42=25
30= 23= 23= 33= 43 33= 20= 5526
32= 40= 25= 40= 37 45= 57= 29=27
39= 29 36= 43= 35= 60= 60= 40=28
40 24 60= 60= 58= 39 37= 53=29

28= 42= 33= 12 39 20 55= 58=30
38= 43= 39= 35= 20= 57= 53= 3731
15 35 45= 37= 42= 58= 65= 45=32

24= 36 43= 49= 33= 55 54 54=33
42= 45= 48= 57 57= 77 49= 6534
43= 48= 42 20= 45= 53 68= 5735
58= 49 29= 39= 55= 46= 46= 7736
35= 37= 49= 42= 60 54= 77= 4437
57= 57= 57= 48= 54 68= 69 67=38
33 39 55 55 53 52 56= 70=39

20= 33 20 45 52= 65 64= 69=40
49= 20= 37 58 69= 69 44= 78=41
53= 55= 52 52= 70= 56= 72= 46=42
55= 58= 58= 53= 56= 64= 70= 56=43
60= 53= 67= 61 65= 84= 78= 68=44
67= 63= 53 67= 68= 70= 67 6445
78= 52= 12 70= 46= 72= 61 5246
50= 68= 77 77= 61= 83 84 61=47
63= 67 56= 54= 77 81 52 72=48
37= 54 65= 65= 64= 44 83 82=49
70= 81 70= 84= 72= 78 82= 88=50
52 50= 54 56 78= 82 88= 8151

54= 77= 44 68 83= 67 87 9052
69= 84= 46= 69= 85= 71= 90 9353
75= 69= 68= 78= 44= 93= 81= 9854
81= 70= 69= 83 67= 97 93= 7155
61 56= 81= 46= 84= 73= 98 7456

68= 78= 64= 81= 81 88= 71 73=57
90= 3 72= 86= 73= 90= 34 97=58
46= 65 78= 10= 87= 66 73= 6659
71= 46 85= 90= 71= 86= 74= 8460
48= 44 86= 64 90= 98= 66 3461

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

65= 64= 87 44= 88 28 96 9662
72= 72= 93 72= 82= 61 97 8763
85= 90 84= 85= 97= 96 95 9564
73= 71= 97= 87= 98= 34 110 9165
83= 83= 83= 71 86= 74 100 11066
77= 73 88= 97= 89= 49 91 10167
79= 97 98= 98= 74= 110 101 10068
56= 85= 79 74 93= 92 102 10269
84= 93= 82 88 66 95 104 10470
64 88 71 73 49 100 5871
98 89= 73 66 92 9172

34= 96= 89 63= 95= 10173
44= 98= 61= 93= 100= 10274
66= 66 74= 99= 110 8775
93= 74 99= 110= 91 1976
45= 79 90 95 102 10477
89= 34 96= 82 101 1778
97= 99 100= 100 104 2779
88= 38= 110 89 9680
99= 61= 66 92 3481
74= 87= 92 3482
86= 100= 95 9183
96 82 91 9684

100 110 101 10185
80= 95 34 10286
87= 92 102 1587
82 91 104 10488
92 103 6389
95 10190
110 10291
91 10492

101 7593
103 10=94
102 86=95
10496
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Severn Valley Historic Stages Rally and Severn Valley Rally
Saturday 30th May 2015

Final Stage Chart
Cumulative positions after each stage (including all additional penalties)

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

2 2 2 2 2 2 2 21
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 12
4 7 7 7 7 7 7 73
7 12 11 11 11 11 11 114
6 4 4 8 8 8 8 85

3= 6 8 4 4 4 16 166
5= 11 6 6 6 6 14 147
11= 8 16 16 16 16 5 58
8= 16 19 19 19 14 18 189
9= 19 14 18 14 5 26 2610

12= 14 18 14 18 18 21 2411
14= 9 5 5 5 3 24 2112
16= 27 27 27 27 26 30 3013
19= 5 17 17 3 21 25 2514
23= 18 12 26 17 30 32 3215
25 31 26 3 26 25 36 3616

18= 25 15 25 25 32 40 4017
27= 17 25 12 21 24 29 4318
10 26 23 21 30 40 43 3519
26 23 21 30 32 36 35 2920
17 30 30 32 28 29 42 6021
31 28 32 23 24 43 60 4222

21= 15 28 28 40 35 39 3923
36= 21 3 40 36 60 33 3324
29= 32 40 24 29 42 57 3725
30= 29 36 36 35 39 37 5726
32= 40 24 29 43 28 20 2027
39= 36 29 60 60 33 45 5528
40 24 60 35 39 37 55 4529

28= 42 35 43 42 57 53 5330
38= 60 43 39 33 20 54 5431
15 43 42 42 57 58 52 5232

24= 35 39 33 37 55 68 6533
42= 39 57 57 58 45 77 7734
43= 3 33 49 20 53 65 6835
58= 57 49 48 55 19 70 7036
35= 58 55 55 45 52 67 6737
57= 49 48 37 53 54 69 4938
33 33 58 20 52 77 46 6939

20= 20= 20 58 49 68 56 4640
49= 55= 37 45 67 70 49 5641
53= 37 53 53 54 67 78 7842
55= 53 45 52 70 65 84 6443
60= 63 67 67 68 69 81 4444
67= 48 52 70 77 56 72 8145
78= 67 70 54 69 46 64 7246
50= 52 54 77 65 78 44 8447
63= 50 68 68 78 81 83 2748
37= 78 81 15 56 49 27 6149
70= 68 77 78 81 84 61 9050
52 70 78 65 46 72 90 7151

54= 54 69 69 84 64 71 8852
69= 81 65 81 72 83 88 9353
75= 69 56 56 44 44 93 5854
81= 45 46 46 83 71 73 9855
61 77 72 84 64 90 98 7356

68= 65 84 72 85 61 97 9757
90= 46 44 44 90 73 58 8258
46= 84 64 83 61 17 82 7459
71= 56 85 64 71 97 74 6660

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

48= 90 83 85 73 93 66 8761
65= 72 71 90 97 98 87 9562
72= 71 90 71 98 88 100 9663
85= 83 73 61 88 27 110 10064
73= 38 93 97 93 74 95 11065
83= 73 97 73 87 82 96 9166
77= 64 98 98 74 66 34 10167
79= 85 88 93 89 87 91 10268
56= 44 79 88 66 100 101 10469
84= 97 61 87 82 110 10270
64 93 89 74 100 95 10471
98 98 74 66 110 9672

34= 61 99 89 95 9273
44= 79 87 99 92 9174
66= 88 96 82 96 3475
93= 89 66 96 91 8676
45= 66 82 100 101 10177
89= 96 100 110 34 10278
97= 34 34 34 102 10479
88= 74 110 95 8680
99= 99 95 92 10481
74= 100 92 9182
86= 87 91 6383
96 82 101 10184

100 110 63 10285
80= 95 102 8686
87= 92 86 10487
82 91 10488
92 10189
95 10390
110 10291
91 7592

101 10493
103 8694
10295
10496
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